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State Championship Results

Year

1973-74
1974-75

1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87

1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91

1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98

1998-99
1999-00

2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14

2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21

Champion

Indianapolis Ladywood-St. Agnes
North Central (Indianapolis)

North Central (Indianapolis)
Yorktown

North Central (Indianapolis)
LaPorte

Lafayette Jefferson

Carmel

Michigan City Rogers
Michigan City Rogers
Lafayette Jefferson
Lafayette Jefferson

North Central (Indianapolis)
Noblesville

Noblesville
Evansville Harrison
Seymour
Bloomington South

Martinsville
Martinsville
Martinsville
Penn

Martinsville
Martinsville
Martinsville

Martinsville
Martinsville

Martinsville

Western

Penn

Hamilton Southeastern
Penn

Penn

Brebeuf Jesuit
Martinsville

Hamilton Southeastern
Martinsville

Hamilton Southeastern
Hamilton Southeastern
Yorktown

Carmel

Evansville North
Evansville North
Evansville North
Zionsville
Evansville North
Homestead
Evansville North

*Nine holes played

**Tie broken by fifth score

# 36-hole team record

36-hole tournament adopted in 1991

Coach

Score Runner-Up

Ulen Country Club, Lebanon

Coach

Nancy Dickard
Kay Clark

Elizabeth Dunn
Kay Clark

Kay Clark

Kay Clark
Michael Hoke
Jean Hilkert
Stephen Moran
Jean Hilkert
Richard Foster
Terry Hudson
Jeff Mooney
Jeff Mooney

Bob Krietenstein
Bob Krietenstein
Jeff Mooney

Joe Heath
Sharon Most
Bob Morris

Bob Morris

Tom Whiteley
Sharon Most
Bob Krietenstein
Randy Lindgren
Cindy Bishop
Glade Montgomery
Gary Dick

Kim Claussen

Kim Claussen
Sharon Most
Steve Hoppes
Ed Hughes
Steve Hoppes
Lynn Milburn
Steve Guenin
Steve Guenin
Joe Moehring
Ken Kelly

Ken Kelly

Jim Garrett
Ken Kelly

Jim Garrett

Sharon Most
Trevor Neu
Trevor Neu
Trevor Neu
Jeff Anderson
Ken Wempe
Jeff Jehl

Jan Vandenbark 401 Columbus North
Ann Wilhoite 200* Anderson
Elks Country Club, Muncie
Roland Inskeep 369 Yorktown
Liz Dunn 343 Anderson
Roland Inskeep 345 Anderson
Michael Hoke 353 Anderson
Jean Hilkert 352 LaPorte
Phil Quillin 326 Lafayette Jefferson
George Hultgren 331 Carroll (Fort Wayne)
George Hultgren 338 Lafayette Jefferson
Jean Hilkert 344 Franklin
Jean Hilkert 330 North Central (Indianapolis)
Joe Murphy 354 Marion
Sally Crow 334 Marion
Golf Club of Prestwick, Avon (became Prestwick Country Club in 1995-96)

Sally Crow 343 Seymour
Greg Wilhelm 359 Seymour
Bob Krietenstein 359 Marion
Janet Britton 371 Lafayette Jefferson

Martinsville
Sharon Most 720 Blackford
Sharon Most 683 Blackford
Sharon Most 719 Munster
Terry Tulchinsky 685 Martinsville
Sharon Most 704 Seymour
Sharon Most 640 Northwestern
Sharon Most 623 Franklin

Lafayette Jefferson
Sharon Most 626 Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger
Sharon Most 632 Noblesville

The Legends Golf Club, Franklin
Sharon Most 662 Noblesville
Steve Hoppes 629 Martinsville
Jim Garrett 657 Western
Nancy Nuce 669 Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger
Jim Garrett 653 Western
Jim Garrett 614 Noblesville
Kim Davis 647 Hamilton Southeastern
Sharon Most 623 Hamilton Southeastern
Steve Guenin 627 Richmond
Sharon Most 662** Carmel
Steve Guenin 661 Carmel
Steve Guenin 644 Penn
Brian Hill 625 Carmel
Ken Kelly 604# Penn
Prairie View Golf Club, Carmel

Ken Wempe 646 Martinsville
Ken Wempe 651 Westfield
Ken Wempe 618 Westfield
Jeff Anderson 620 Westfield
Ken Wempe 605 Zionsville
Jeff Jehl 605 Evansville North
Ken Wempe 625 Homestead

Score

414
203

369**
362
358
355
363
349
343
342
347
330**
356
349

357
363
388
375
375
742
717
725
697
717
649
666
666
653
666

678
645
663
682
658
646
650
642
637
662
666
646
639
631

652
677
620
638
612
617
628
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Most State Championships

No.

11

NNNDN

PR RPRRRRRRR

Most State Championships by a Coach

No.
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School

Martinsville

Evansville North

Hamilton Southeastern
North Central (Indianapolis)

Penn

Lafayette Jefferson

Years
1991, 1992, 1993, 1995, 1996,
1997, 1998, 1999, 2000, 2007,
2009
2014, 2015, 2016, 2018, 2020

2003, 2008, 2010, 2011
1974, 1975, 1977, 1985
1994, 2002, 2004, 2005

1979, 1983, 1984

Carmel 1980, 2013
Noblesville 1986, 1987
Michigan City Rogers 1981, 1982
Yorktown 1976, 2012
Bloomington South 1990
Brebeuf Jesuit 2006
Evansville Harrison 1988
Homestead 2019
Indianapolis Ladywood-St. Agnes 1973
LaPorte 1978
Seymour 1989
Western 2001
Zionsville 2017

Name
Most, Sharon

Wempe, Ken

Garrett, Jim
Guenin, Steve
Hilkert, Jean

Crow, Sally
Hultgren, George
Inskeep, Roland

Anderson, Jeff
Britton, Janet
Davis, Kim

Dunn, Liz

Hill, Brian

Hoke, Mike
Hoppes, Steve
Jehl, Jeff

Kelly, Ken
Krietenstein, Bob
Murphy, Joe
Nuce, Nancy
Quillin, Phil
Tulchinsky, Terry
Vandenbark, Jan
Wilhelm, George
Wilhoite, Ann

School
Martinsville

Evansville North

Penn
Hamilton Southeastern
Lafayette Jefferson

Years

1991, 1992, 1993,
1995, 1996, 1997,
1998, 1999, 2000,
2007, 2009

2014, 2015, 2016,
2018, 2020

2002, 2004, 2005
2008, 2010, 2011
1979, 1983, 1984

Noblesville 1986, 1987
Michigan City Rogers 1981, 1982
North Central (Indpls.) 1975, 1977
Zionsville 2017
Bloomington South 1990
Brebeuf Jesuit 2006
Yorktown 1976
Yorktown 2012
LaPorte 1978
Western 2001
Homestead 2019
Carmel 2013
Seymour 1989
North Central (Indpls.) 1985
Hamilton Southeastern 2003
Carmel 1980
Penn 1994
Ind. Ladywood-St. Agnes 1973
Evansville Harrison 1988
North Central (Indpls.) 1974

Most Runner-Up Finishes

No.
4
4
4
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School

Anderson
Lafayette Jefferson
Martinsville

Carmel
Marion
Noblesville
Seymour
Westfield

Blackford

Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger
Franklin

Hamilton Southeastern
Penn

Western

Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Columbus North
Evansville North
Homestead

LaPorte

Munster

North Central (Indianapolis)
Northwestern
Richmond

Yorktown

Zionsville

Years

1974, 1976, 1977, 1978
1980, 1982, 1990, 1997
1990, 1994, 2001, 2014

2009, 2010, 2012
1985, 1986, 1989
1999, 2000, 2005
1987, 1988, 1995
2015, 2016, 2017

1991, 1992
1998, 2003
1983, 1997
2006, 2007
2011, 2013
2002, 2004

1981
1973
2019
2020
1979
1993
1984
1996
2008
1975
2018

School Swept Team, Individual, Mental Attitude

® 1975: North Central (Indianapolis), Kyle O’Brien won individual title and
mental attitude award.
¢ 1980: Carmel, Martha Foyer won individual title and Ann Titsworth won
mental attitude award.
¢ 1993: Martinsville, Jennifer Gray won individual title and mental attitude
award.
® 1999: Martinsville, Leigh Anne Hardin won individual title and mental attitude
award.

Largest Winning Margin

Largest Comeback to Win State Championship

Year Champion
1997-98 Martinsville
1992-93 Martinsville
1999-00 Martinsville
2005-06 Penn
1989-90 Seymour

Runner-Up
Franklin, Laf. Jeff
Blackford
Noblesville
Noblesville
Marion

Score

623-666
683-717
632-666
614-646
359-388

25 strokes, Brebeuf Jesuit, 2006
In 2006 at The Legends Golf Club in Franklin, Brebeuf Jesuit shot a first-round
334 and found itself in sixth place and 25 strokes behind first round leader Mar-
tinsville (309). The Braves rallied with a second-round 313 to finish at 647 for its
first championship.
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Individual State Champions

Year Champion Gr  School Score Runner-Up Gr  School Score
Ullen Country Club, Lebanon
1973-74 Therese Hession 11 Indianapolis Ladywood-St. Agnes 81 Donna Betner 12 Southport 90
1974-75 Kirby Noe 11  Floyd Central 43%* Kyle O’Brien 11  North Central (Indianapolis) 43
Elks Country Club, Muncie

1975-76  Kyle O’Brien 12  North Central (Indianapolis) 81 Kathy Hershik 11  Yorktown 83
1976-77 Kathy Hershik 12 Yorktown 78 Jean Ruddick 12 Yorktown 80
1977-78 Teri Granger 12 Anderson 79 Maria Sera 12 Bedford-North Lawrence 80

Sylvia Nicholson 12 Marion 80
1978-79 Cathy Crum 11 Richmond 71 Lisa Luken 12 Homestead 76
1979-80 Martha Foyer 10 Carmel 79 Kerry Bower 12 Logansport 80
1980-81 Martha Foyer 11  Carmel 73 Julie Carmichael 11  Martinsville 74
1981-82 Martha Foyer 12 Carmel 72 Laura Burg 12 East Central 75

Jody Heath 12 Lafayette Jefferson 75
1982-83 Suzanne Noblett 10 Castle 76+ Stephanie Ristau 10 Lafayette Jefferson 76

Robin Hood 12 Penn 76

Tracy Chapman 11 Indianapolis Manual 76
1983-84 Tracy Chapman 12 Indianapolis Manual 72 Jackie Gallagher 10 Marion 76
1984-85 Suzanne Noblett 12 Castle 74 Stephanie Ristau 12 Lafayette Jefferson 75
1985-86 Ann Kroot 11  North Central (Indianapolis) 77+ Kristin Ryan 11  Noblesville 77
1986-87  Kelli Akers 12 Springs Valley 76+ Debbie Minter 11  Marion 76

Golf Club of Prestwick, Avon (became Prestwick Country Club in 1995-96)

1987-88 Amy McDonald 12 Bloomington South 76 Angie Mills 12 Springs Valley 78
1988-89 Gina Yoder 12 NorthWood 78 Kim Haywood 12 Evansville Harrison 80
1989-90 Kris Redicker 12 Seymour 83 Jeanne Anne Krizman 11  South Bend St. Joseph’s 84
1990-91 Annie Deets 12 Lafayette Jefferson 76 Erika Wicoff 11  Blackford 78
1991-92 Jeanne Ann Krizman 12  South Bend St. Joseph’s 155+ Erika Wicoff 12  Blackford 155
1992-93 Jennifer Gray 11  Martinsville 155 Meggan Schumaker 10 Columbia City 161
1993-94 Jennifer Gray 12 Martinsville 145 Jennifer Seger 11  Jasper 158
1994-95 Michelle Hatfield 12  Fort Wayne Snider 152 Angie Blythe 12 Evansville North 153

Amber Amstutz 11 Leo 153
1995-96 Kathryn Wilkinson 11  South Bend Clay 145 Amber Amstutz 12 Leo 152
1996-97 Kathryn Wilkinson 12 South Bend Clay 142 Leigh Anne Hardin 9 Martinsville 149
1997-98 Leigh Anne Hardin 10 Martinsville 143 Mary Lidester 11 Lafayette Jefferson 145
1998-99 Leigh Anne Hardin 11  Martinsville 142 Mary Lidester 12  Lafayette Jefferson 150
1999-00 Leigh Anne Hardin 12  Martinsville 139 Karen Dennison 12 Madison 147

The Legends Golf Club, Franklin

2000-01 Lauren Gant 12  Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 150 Caroline Haase 10 Culver Academy 153
2001-02 Caroline Haase 11  Culver Academy 145 Katie Tewell 11 Center Grove 149
2002-03 Katie Tewell 12  Center Grove 146 Sally Shonk 12 Noblesville 149
2003-04 Emily Johnson 9 Warsaw 148 Angela Gauck 10 North Decatur 152
2004-05 Angela Gauck 11  North Decatur 147+ Julia Potter 11  Penn 147
2005-06 Angela Gauck 12 North Decatur 143 Michelle Morgan 12 Muncie Central 144

Ellen Mueller 11  Evansville Memorial 144
2006-07  Emily Johnson 12 Warsaw 144 Aimee Neff 12 Brebeuf Jesuit 146

Jordan Woods 11  Brownsburg 146
2007-08 Sophie Hayashi 10 Brebeuf Jesuit 146+ Milena Savich 12 Carmel 146
2008-09 Trisha Witherby 10 Richmond 143 Emily Podzielinski 12 Noblesville 144
2009-10 Meghan Potee 12 Noblesville 147 Taylor Gohn 12 Columbus North 152

Ashley Kees 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 152
2010-11 Natalie Schmett 12 Evansville North 141 Katie Sharp 10 East Noble 146
2011-12  Kelly Grassel 11  Chesterton 148 Brooke Beegle 12 Hamilton Southeastern 149
2012-13  Kelly Grassel 12 Chesterton 137# Katie Sharp 12 East Noble 139
2013-14 Harley Dubsky 12 Valparaiso 144 Mary Ellen Romero 12 Hamilton Southeastern 145

Prairie View Golf Club, Carmel

2014-15 Cherise Otter 11  Bloomington South 144 Claire Cameron 10 Martinsville 151

Cailyn Henderson 9 Westfield 151
2015-16  Alexis Miestowski 10 Lake Central 145 Cherise Otter 12 Bloomington South 151

Hadley Walts 10 Evansville North 151
2016-17 Holly Anderson 12 Columbus North 146 Elyse Stasil 10 Chesterton 148
2017-18 Kayla Benge 12 Plainfield 145 Alexis Miestowski 12  Lake Central 146
2018-19 Jocelyn Bruch 11  Westfield 143 Madeleine Pape 11  Fort Wayne Bishop Luers 149

Katelyn Skinner 12 Evansville North 149
2019-20 Faith Johnson 10 Evansville North 142 Madison Dabagia 10 Homestead 144
2020-21 Macy Beeson 10 Lapel 146 Michaela Headlee 9 Carmel 147

* Due to weather, play reduced to nine holes, won in playoff.

+ Won in playoff.
# 36-hole state tournament record.
36-hole tournament was adopted in 1991.
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Multiple Individual State Championships

No. Champion School

3 Martha Foyer Carmel

3 Leigh Anne Hardin Martinsville

2 Suzanne Noblett Castle

2 Jennifer Gray Martinsville

2 Kathryn Wilkinson South Bend Clay
2 Angela Gauck North Decatur

2 Kelly Grassel Chesterton

2 Emily Johnson Warsaw

Top Five Finishes

Years
1979, 1980, 1981
1997, 1998, 1999

1982, 1984
1992, 1993
1995, 1996
2004, 2005
2011, 2012
2003, 2006

PR NRRPRRPRRPRRPRRPRRPRRPRRPRRRRRERRRERRRERRR

No. Name School
4 Leigh Anne Hardin Martinsville 1996 (2),
4 Erika Wicoff Blackford 1988 (4),

Elizabeth Akers
Angela Blythe
Cathy Crum
Madison Dabagia
Harley Dubsky
Martha Foyer
Jackie Gallagher
Lauren Gant
Angela Gauck
Nichole Granson
Kelly Grassel
Jennifer Gray
Alexis Miestowski
Angie Mills

Ellen Mueller
Annabelle Pancak
Ashley Prange
Jean Ruddick
Jennifer Seger
Katie Sharp
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Springs Valley
Evansville North
Richmond
Homestead
Valparaiso
Carmel
Marion
Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger
North Decatur
Western
Chesterton
Martinsville
Lake Central
Springs Valley
Evansville Memorial
e Zionsville
Harrison (WL)/Noblesville
Yorktown
Jasper
East Noble

Kathryn Wilkinson South Bend Clay

Years
1997 (1), 1998 (1), 1999 (1)
1989 (3), 1990 (2), 1991 (2)

1979 (3), 1981 (4), 1982 (5)
1991 (3), 1993 (3), 1994 (2)
1977 (4), 1978 (1), 1979 (4)

2018 (4), 2019 (2), 2020 (11)

2010 (5), 2012 (3), 2013 (1)
1979 (1), 1980 (1), 1981 (1)
1983 (2), 1984 (3), 1985 (3)
1998 (4), 1999 (3), 2000 (1)
2003 (2), 2004 (1), 2005 (1)
1989 (4), 1990 (5),1991 (5)
2010 (3), 2011 (1), 2012 (1)
1991 (3), 1992 (1), 1993 (1)
2015 (1), 2016 (3), 2017 (2)
1985 (5), 1986 (3), 1987 (2)
2003 (5), 2004 (3), 2005 (2)
2017 (4), 2018 (4), 2019 (3)
1997 (4), 1998 (4), 1999 (4)
1973 (5), 1974 (4), 1976 (2)
1992 (4), 1993 (2), 1994 (5)
2009 (5), 2010 (2), 2012 (2)
1994 (4), 1995 (1), 1996 (1)

Largest Comeback to Win State Championship

6 strokes, Michelle Hatfield, Fort Wayne Snider 1994

Three years after 36 hole play began in 1991, Michelle Hatfield of Fort Wayne
Snider overcame a record six-hole deficit to win the 1994 girls golf state
championship. Hatfield recorded a 79 in her first round at Avon’s Golf Club of
Prestwick, good for fourth place trailing Martinsville’s Kristen Wagner (73).
During the following week’s second round, Hatfield posted her own 73 to finish
at 152 edging runners-up Angela Blythe of Evansville North and Amber Amstutz

of Leo, both of whom

ended at 153.

Largest Winning Margin

Individual State Championships by School

5 Martinsville
3 Carmel

Bloomington South

Castle

Chesterton

Evansville North

North Central (Indianapolis)
North Decatur

Richmond

South Bend Clay

NNNNNNNN

Anderson

Brebeuf Jesuit

Center Grove
Columbus North
Culver Academies
Floyd Central

Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger
Fort Wayne Snider
Indianapolis Ladywood-St. Agnes
Indianapolis Manual
Lake Central

Lafayette Jefferson
Lapel

Noblesville
NorthWood

Plainfield

Seymour

South Bend St. Joseph
Springs Valley
Valparaiso

Warsaw

Westfield

Yorktown

Holes-in-One Recorded at State Finals

* Morgan Lewis, 10, Fishers, 12th Hole, 109 yards, Pitching Wedge, Prairie View
Golf Club, Carmel, Oct. 3, 2015, Round 2.

¢ Hailey Kirkland, 10, Castle, 4th Hole, 140 yards, 6-iron, Prairie View Golf Club,
Carmel, Oct. 2, 2020, Round 1.

Diff.  Year

13 1993-94
9 1973-74
8 1998-99
8 1999-00
7 1995-96
7 1996-97
7 2014-15

Champion School Runner-Up School Score
Jennifer Gray Martinsville Jennifer Seger Jasper 145-158
Therese Hession Indpls. Ladywood-St. Agnes Donna Betner Southport 81-90
Leigh Anne Hardin ~ Martinsville Mary Lidester Lafayette Jefferson ~ 142-150
Leigh Anne Hardin ~ Martinsville Karen Dennison Madison 139-147
Kathryn Wilkinson ~ South Bend Clay Amber Amstutz Leo 145-152
Kathryn Wilkinson ~ South Bend Clay Leigh Anne Hardin ~ Martinsville 142-149
Cherise Otter Bloomington South Claire Cameron Martinsville 144-151
Cailyn Henderson Westfield 144-151
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Low 18-Hole Team Scores (Top 25) Low 36-Hole Team Scores (Top 25)

Score School Year Course Score School Year Course

297  Evansville North 2018 Prairie View** 604  Carmel 2013* The Legends
299  Zionsville 2017 Prairie View* 605 Homestead 2019* Prairie View
300 Carmel 2013 The Legends** 605  Evansville North 2018* Prairie View
301 Penn 2005 The Legends** 612  Zionsville 2018 Prairie View
302 Homestead 2019 Prairie View* 614  Penn 2005* The Legends
302  Westfield 2016 Prairie View** 617  Evansville North 2019 Prairie View
303 Homestead 2019 Prairie View** 618  Evansville North 2016* Prairie View
304  Carmel 2013 The Legends* 620  Westfield 2016 Prairie View
304  Zionsville 2018 Prairie View** 620  Zionsville 2017* Prairie View
305  Evansville North 2020 Prairie View* 623  Columbus North 2016 Prairie View
305 Martinsville 2007 The Legends** 623  Martinsville 1997* Prestwick
305 Richmond 2008 The Legends* 623  Martinsville 2007* The Legends
306  Evansville North 2016 Prairie View** 625  Evansville North 2020* Prairie View
306  Evansville North 2019 Prairie View** 625  Yorktown 2012* The Legends
306  Yorktown 2012 The Legends** 626  Martinsville 1998* Prestwick
308  Evansville North 2018 Prairie View* 627  Hamilton Southeastern 2008* The Legends
308  Martinsville 1998 Prestwick** 628 Homestead 2020 Prairie View
308  Zionsville 2018 Prairie View* 629  Western 2001* The Legends
309  Columbus North 2016 Prairie View** 631  Penn 2013 The Legends
309  Martinsville 2006 The Legends* 632  Martinsville 1999* Prestwick
311  Evansville North 2019 Prairie View* 633  Carmel 2018 Prairie View
311  Martinsville 1997 Prestwick** 634 Homestead 2018 Prairie View
311  Zionsville 2019 Prairie View** 635  Carmel 2020 Prairie View
312  Evansville North 2016 Prairie View* 635  Zionsville 2019 Prairie View
312  Hamilton Southeastern 2008 The Legends** 637  Richmond 2008 The Legends
312 Martinsville 1997 Prestwick*

312 Penn 2013 The Legends** * Won state championship

* First Round
** Second Round

Low 18-Hole Individual Scores (Top 25) Low 36-Hole Individual Scores (Top 25)

Score Name School Year Course Score Name School Year Course
66  Trisha Witherby Richmond 2008 The Legends* 69-68-137 Kelly Grassel Chesterton 2012*  The Legends
68  Jocelyn Bruch Westfield 2018 Prairie View* 71-68-139 Leigh Anne Hardin  Martinsville 1999* Prestwick
68  Harley Dubsky Valparaiso 2013 The Legends* 70-69-139 Katie Sharp East Noble 2012 The Legends
68  Kelly Grassel Chesterton 2012 The Legends** 69-72-141 Natalie Schmett Evansville North 2010* The Legends
68 Leigh Anne Hardin  Martinsville 1999 Prestwick** 71-71-142  Leigh Anne Hardin ~ Martinsville 1998* Prestwick
68  Julia Potter Penn 2005 The Legends** 73-69-142 Faith Johnson Evansville North 2019* Prarie View
69  Harley Dubsky Valparaiso 2012 The Legends** 69-73-142  Kathryn Wilkinson South.Bend Clay 1996* Prgstvyick
69 Kelly Grassel Chesterton 2012 The Legends* 68-75-143  Jocelyn Bruch Westfield 2018*  Prairie View
. o e 74-69-143 Harley Dubsky Valparaiso 2012 The Legends

69 Jel:mmfer Gray . Mart!nsv!lle 1993 Prestw!ck 73-70-143  Angela Gauck North Decatur 2005* The Legends
69  Leigh Anne Hardin  Martinsville 1997 Prestwick** 74-69-143 Leigh Anne Hardin  Martinsville 1997+ Prestwick
69  Faith Johnson Evansville North 2019 Prairie View** 66-77-143 Trisha Witherby Richmond 2008* The Legends
69  Alexis Miestowski  Lake Central 2015 Prairie View** 73-71-144 Madison Dabagia Homestead 2019 Prairie View
69  Cherise Otter Bloomington South 2014 Prairie View* 68-76-144 Harley Dubsky Valparaiso 2013*  The Legends
69  Annabelle Pancake Zionsville 2019 Prairie View** 72-72-144  Emily Johnson Warsaw 2006* The Legends
69  Emily Podzielinski ~ Noblesville 2008 The Legends** 73-71-144 Kayla Katterhenry Castle 2012 The Legends
69  Natalie Schmett Evansville North 2010 The Legends* 73-71-144  Allison Lindley Western 2012 The Legends
69  Katie Sharp East Noble 2012 The Legends** 71-73-144  Michelle Morgan Muncie Central 2005 The Legends
69  Kathryn Wilkinson  South Bend Clay 1995 Prestwick* 71-73-144  Ellen Mueller Evansville Memorial 2005 The Legends
69  Kathryn Wilkinson  South Bend Clay 1996 Prestwick™® 69-75-144  Cherise Otter Bloomington South  2014*  Prairie View
70  Kristi Cardwell Kokomo 2008 The Legends* 75-69-144  Emily Podzielinski Noblesville 2008 The Legends
70 Morgan Dabagia Homestead 2019 Prairie View* 71-74-145 Kayla Benge Plainﬁeld 2017*  Prairie View
70  Angela Gauck North Decatur 2005 The Legends** 72-73-145  Amanda Detmer Madison 2012* The Legends
70 Michelle Morgan Muncie Central 2004 The Legends* 7669145 Jennlfer Gray Martinsville 1993 Prestwick
. . e 73-72-145 Caroline Haase Culver Academy 2001* The Legends

70 Aimee Neff BrebeufiJeswt 2006 The Legends 74-71-145  Erin Ingram Richmond 2012 The Legends
70 Amber Prange Noblesville 2002 The Legends™** 72-73-145  Britt Knutson Mishawaka Marian 2005 The Legends
70  Katie Sharp East Noble 2012 The Legends™ 71-74-145 Mary Lidester Lafayette Jefferson 1997 Prestwick
70  Elyse Stasil Chesterton 2017 Prairie View* 76-69-145  Alexis Miestowski  Lake Central 2015*  Prairie View
70 Abby Thielbar Zionsville 2017 Prairie View* 76-69-145 Annabelle Pancake  Zionsville 2019  Prairie View
71-74-145 Mary Ellen Romero  Hamilton Southeastern 2013 The Legends

* First Round 69-76-145 Kathryn Wilkinson ~ South Bend Clay 1995* Prestwick

** Second Round
* Won state championship
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State Finals Appearances by Team (Alphabetical)

No. School Years

14 Anderson 1974, 1975, 1976, 1977, 1978, 1981, 1982, 1985, 1990, 1993, 1994, 1995, 1997, 1999

1 Anderson Highland 1993

1 Andrean 1994

4 Avon 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008

1 Batesville 2021

8 Bedford North Lawrence 1976, 1977, 1978, 1982, 1983, 1985, 2017, 2018

4 Ben Davis 2000, 2002, 2003, 2004

3 Benton Central 1973, 1989, 2004

3 Blackford 1991, 1992, 1995

8 Bloomington North 1995, 1996, 1997, 1998, 1999, 2001, 2002, 2011

6 Bloomington South 1987, 1990, 1992, 1993, 2002, 2015

5 Brebeuf Jesuit 1998, 1999, 2003, 2006, 2007

4 Brownsburg 1988, 1991, 2005, 2006

30 Carmel 1975, 1976, 1979, 1980, 1981, 1983, 1995, 1996, 1997, 1998, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013,
2014, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021

3 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1980, 1981, 1996

6 Castle 1980, 1981, 2011, 2012, 2020, 2021

14 Center Grove 1996, 1997, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2005, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2014, 2015, 2020, 2021

8 Chesterton 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2015, 2016

1 Columbia City 2001

Columbus East 1991

28 Columbus North 1973, 1975, 1976, 1978, 1979, 1980, 1982, 1983, 1984, 1985, 1986, 1987, 1989, 1995, 1998, 1999, 2000, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2014, 2015,
2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020

1 Concord 2020

7 Connersville 1983, 1984, 1986, 1988, 1989, 1990, 1994

7 Crown Point 1991, 2014, 2015, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021

10 Culver Academies 1990, 1995, 1996, 1999, 2001, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021

10 DeKalb 1998, 2000, 2001, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2017

8 East Noble 1974, 1975, 1993, 1994, 2006, 2007, 2009, 2010

1 Evansville Central 1975

5 Evansville Harrison 1979, 1980, 1985, 1986, 1988

3 Evansville Mater Dei 1997, 1998, 2016

17 Evansville Memorial 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019

18 Evansville North 1976, 1979, 1984, 1989, 2003, 2008, 2009, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021

2 Fairfield 2010, 2011

3 Fishers 2015, 2016, 2017

6 Floyd Central 1973, 1974, 1975, 2007, 2013, 2021

12 Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 1984, 1987, 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2014, 2016, 2017

3 Fort Wayne Bishop Luers 1988, 1989, 1992

10 Fort Wayne Snider 1990, 1991, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1995, 1996, 1997, 1999, 2003

1 Frankfort 1976

11 Franklin 1973, 1981, 1982, 1983, 1984, 1985, 1995, 1996, 1997, 1998, 1999

1 Fremont 2000

1 Gibson Southern 2019

3 Goshen 1996, 1998, 1999

10 Greenfield-Central 1973, 1974, 1984, 1985, 1988, 1989, 1991, 1992, 1994, 2020

16 Greensburg 1974, 1975, 1976, 1983, 1985, 1987, 1988, 1989, 1991, 1992, 1993, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008

2 Greenwood 2003, 2012

1 Guerin Catholic 2018

17 Hamilton Southeastern 2002, 2003, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2020, 2021

3 Harrison (West Lafayette) 1996, 1997, 2003

11 Homestead 1986, 2001, 2002, 2005, 2011, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021

5 Huntington North 1973, 1989, 1995, 1997, 2003

1 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 2010

9 Indianapolis Cathedral 1996, 1997, 1998, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2015

1 Indianapolis Ladywood-St. Agnes 1973

15 Jasper 1975, 1976, 1977, 1978, 1990, 1991, 1992, 1993, 1994, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2010, 2011, 2012

7 Jennings County 1981, 1982, 1983, 1984, 1999, 2000, 2001

9 Kokomo 1985, 1987, 1988, 1989, 1990, 2000, 2005, 2006, 2007

2 Kokomo Haworth 1975, 1976

1 Lafayette Central Catholic 1995

31 Lafayette Jefferson 1975, 1976, 1977, 1978, 1979, 1980, 1981, 1982, 1983, 1984, 1985, 1987, 1990, 1991, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1995, 1996, 1997, 1998, 2000, 2001,
2002, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2017, 2018

9 Lake Central 1996, 1997, 1998, 1999, 2007, 2013, 2014, 2016, 2019

1 Lapel 2019

7 LaPorte 1975, 1976, 1978, 1979, 1984, 2004, 2005

1 LaVille 1992

2 Lebanon 1973, 1975

6 Leo 2002, 2004, 2006, 2008, 2014, 2015

13 Logansport 1974, 1975, 1976, 1979, 1980, 1982, 1983, 1984, 1986, 1988, 1990, 1992, 1997

3 Madison 1990, 2002, 2013

1 Manchester 1973

19 Marion 1974, 1975, 1976, 1977, 1978, 1979, 1984, 1985, 1986, 1987, 1988, 1989, 1997, 1998, 1999, 2002, 2005, 2006, 2012

25 Martinsville 1980, 1981, 1990, 1991, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1995, 1996, 1997, 1998, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011,
2013, 2014

5 Michigan City Elston 1973, 1974, 1975, 1984, 1986

8 Michigan City Marquette 1974, 1987, 1988, 1989, 1990, 1991, 1995, 2000

9 Michigan City Rogers 1979, 1980, 1981, 1982, 1983, 1984, 1985, 1986, 1989

3 Mishawaka Marian 2002, 2003, 2004
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Muncie Central 1996, 2001

Munster 1980, 1987, 1988, 1991, 1992, 1993

New Castle 1986, 1987, 1997

New Palestine 2014

Noblesville 1982, 1983, 1984, 1985, 1986, 1987, 1988, 1990, 1991, 1995, 1998, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011,
2012, 2013, 2019, 2020, 2021

North Central (Indianapolis) 1974, 1975, 1976, 1977, 1978, 1979, 1980, 1981, 1982, 1984, 1985, 1986

Northview 2000, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006

Northwestern 1986, 1987, 1994, 1995, 1996, 1998, 1999, 2003, 2004, 2006

NorthWood 2013, 2015, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021

Park Tudor 1989

Pendleton Heights 1993, 1994

Penn 1993, 1994, 1995, 1997, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2015, 2016, 2019, 2021

Perry Meridian 1974

Peru 2002

Plymouth 2000, 2006, 2007, 2008

Providence 2001

Rensselaer Central 1987, 1988, 1989, 1990, 1992

Richmond 1975, 1976, 1977, 1979, 1981, 1982, 1996, 2004, 2005, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2018

Rochester 2012, 2013

Roncalli 2003, 2004, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011

Rushville 1978, 1979, 1980, 1981, 1986

Seymour 1974, 1978, 1986, 1987, 1988, 1989, 1994, 1995, 1996, 2004

Shelbyville 1990, 1991, 1992, 1993, 1995, 2009

South Bend St. Joseph 2006, 2007, 2018

South Newton 1973, 1974, 1982

Taylor 1991, 1992, 1993

Terre Haute South 1988

Twin Lakes 1993, 1994, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008

Valparaiso 1976, 1977, 1985, 1997, 1998, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2005, 2006, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2017

Warren Central 1987

Warsaw 1976, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2009, 2011

Washington 2008, 2009, 2010

Wawasee 1985, 1986, 2014

West Lafayette 1978, 1981, 1983, 2001, 2002

Western 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2008, 2009, 2011, 2015, 2016, 2020, 2021

Westfield 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2019, 2020, 2021

Yorktown 1973, 1974, 1975, 1976, 1978, 1998, 2000, 2001, 2004, 2005, 2011, 2012, 2013

Zionsville 2000, 2001, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019
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State Finals Appearances by Team (Numerical)

No. School Years

31 Lafayette Jefferson 1975, 1976, 1977, 1978, 1979, 1980, 1981, 1982, 1983, 1984, 1985, 1987, 1990, 1991, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1995, 1996, 1997, 1998, 2000, 2001,
2002, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2017, 2018

1975, 1976, 1979, 1980, 1981, 1983, 1995, 1996, 1997, 1998, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013,
2014, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021

1973, 1975, 1976, 1978, 1979, 1980, 1982, 1983, 1984, 1985, 1986, 1987, 1989, 1995, 1998, 1999, 2000, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2014, 2015,
2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020

1982, 1983, 1984, 1985, 1986, 1987, 1988, 1990, 1991, 1995, 1998, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011,
2012, 2013, 2019, 2020, 2021

30 Carmel

28 Columbus North

28 Noblesville

25 Martinsville 1980, 1981, 1990, 1991, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1995, 1996, 1997, 1998, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011,
2013, 2014

21 Penn 1993, 1994, 1995, 1997, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2015, 2016, 2019, 2021

19 Marion 1974, 1975, 1976, 1977, 1978, 1979, 1984, 1985, 1986, 1987, 1988, 1989, 1997, 1998, 1999, 2002, 2005, 2006, 2012

18 Evansville North 1976, 1979, 1984, 1989, 2003, 2008, 2009, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021

17 Evansville Memorial 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019

17 Hamilton Southeastern 2002, 2003, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2020, 2021

17 Valparaiso
16 Greensburg

1976, 1977, 1985, 1997, 1998, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2005, 2006, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2017
1974, 1975, 1976, 1983, 1985, 1987, 1988, 1989, 1991, 1992, 1993, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008

15 Jasper 1975, 1976, 1977, 1978, 1990, 1991, 1992, 1993, 1994, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2010, 2011, 2012
14 Anderson 1974, 1975, 1976, 1977, 1978, 1981, 1982, 1985, 1990, 1993, 1994, 1995, 1997, 1999
14 Center Grove 1996, 1997, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2005, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2014, 2015, 2020, 2021

14 Richmond
13 Logansport

1975, 1976, 1977, 1979, 1981, 1982, 1996, 2004, 2005, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2018
1974, 1975, 1976, 1979, 1980, 1982, 1983, 1984, 1986, 1988, 1990, 1992, 1997

13 Yorktown 1973, 1974, 1975, 1976, 1978, 1998, 2000, 2001, 2004, 2005, 2011, 2012, 2013
12 Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 1984, 1987, 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2014, 2016, 2017

12 North Central (Indianapolis) 1974, 1975, 1976, 1977, 1978, 1979, 1980, 1981, 1982, 1984, 1985, 1986

12 Western 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2008, 2009, 2011, 2015, 2016, 2020, 2021

11 Franklin 1973, 1981, 1982, 1983, 1984, 1985, 1995, 1996, 1997, 1998, 1999

11 Homestead 1986, 2001, 2002, 2005, 2011, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021

11 Twin Lakes 1993, 1994, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008

11 Zionsville 2000, 2001, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019

10 Culver Academies 1990, 1995, 1996, 1999, 2001, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021

10 DeKalb 1998, 2000, 2001, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2017

10 Fort Wayne Snider
10 Greenfield-Central

1990, 1991, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1995, 1996, 1997, 1999, 2003
1973, 1974, 1984, 1985, 1988, 1989, 1991, 1992, 1994, 2020

10 Northwestern 1986, 1987, 1994, 1995, 1996, 1998, 1999, 2003, 2004, 2006

10 Seymour 1974, 1978, 1986, 1987, 1988, 1989, 1994, 1995, 1996, 2004
Indianapolis Cathedral 1996, 1997, 1998, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2015
Kokomo 1985, 1987, 1988, 1989, 1990, 2000, 2005, 2006, 2007

Lake Central

Michigan City Rogers
Bedford North Lawrence
Bloomington North
Chesterton

1996, 1997, 1998, 1999, 2007, 2013, 2014, 2016, 2019
1979, 1980, 1981, 1982, 1983, 1984, 1985, 1986, 1989
1976, 1977, 1978, 1982, 1983, 1985, 2017, 2018
1995, 1996, 1997, 1998, 1999, 2001, 2002, 2011
2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2015, 2016

East Noble 1974, 1975, 1993, 1994, 2006, 2007, 2009, 2010
Michigan City Marquette 1974, 1987, 1988, 1989, 1990, 1991, 1995, 2000
Roncalli 2003, 2004, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011
Connersville 1983, 1984, 1986, 1988, 1989, 1990, 1994

Crown Point 1991, 2014, 2015, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021

Jennings County 1981, 1982, 1983, 1984, 1999, 2000, 2001

LaPorte 1975, 1976, 1978, 1979, 1984, 2004, 2005

Westfield 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2019, 2020, 2021
Bloomington South 1987, 1990, 1992, 1993, 2002, 2015
Castle 1980, 1981, 2011, 2012, 2020, 2021
Floyd Central 1973, 1974, 1975, 2007, 2013, 2021
Leo 2002, 2004, 2006, 2008, 2014, 2015
Munster 1980, 1987, 1988, 1991, 1992, 1993
Northview 2000, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006
NorthWood 2013, 2015, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021
Shelbyville 1990, 1991, 1992, 1993, 1995, 2009

Warsaw 1976, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2009, 2011
Brebeuf Jesuit 1998, 1999, 2003, 2006, 2007
Evansville Harrison 1979, 1980, 1985, 1986, 1988
Huntington North 1973, 1989, 1995, 1997, 2003
Michigan City Elston 1973, 1974, 1975, 1984, 1986
Rensselaer Central 1987, 1988, 1989, 1990, 1992
Rushville 1978, 1979, 1980, 1981, 1986
West Lafayette 1978, 1981, 1983, 2001, 2002

WWWWwwwwwwsrdbdprpbhbuuuuuuunoododdo oo OO NNSN N J00O0OwOoowOowwWwww

Avon 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008
Ben Davis 2000, 2002, 2003, 2004
Brownsburg 1988, 1991, 2005, 2006
Plymouth 2000, 2006, 2007, 2008
Benton Central 1973, 1989, 2004
Blackford 1991, 1992, 1995

Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Evansville Mater Dei
Fishers

Fort Wayne Bishop Luers
Goshen

Harrison (West Lafayette)
Madison

1980, 1981, 1996
1997, 1998, 2016
2015, 2016, 2017
1988, 1989, 1992
1996, 1998, 1999
1996, 1997, 2003
1990, 2002, 2013
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Mishawaka Marian
New Castle

South Bend St. Joseph
South Newton

Taylor

Washington
Wawasee

Fairfield

Greenwood

Kokomo Haworth
Lebanon

Muncie Central
Pendleton Heights
Rochester

Anderson Highland
Andrean

Batesville

Columbia City
Columbus East
Concord

Evansville Central
Frankfort

Fremont

Gibson Southern
Guerin Catholic
Indianapolis Bishop Chatard
Indianapolis Ladywood-St. Agnes
Lafayette Central Catholic
Lapel

LaVille

Manchester

New Palestine

Park Tudor

Perry Meridian

Peru

Providence

Terre Haute South
Warren Central

2002, 2003, 2004
1986, 1987, 1997
2006, 2007, 2018
1973, 1974, 1982
1991, 1992, 1993
2008, 2009, 2010
1985, 1986, 2014
2010, 2011
2003, 2012
1975, 1976
1973, 1975
1996, 2001
1993, 1994
2012, 2013

1993

1994

2021

2001

1991

2020

1975

1976

2000

2019

2018

2010

1973

1995

2019

1992

1973

2014

1989

1974

2002

2001

1988

1987
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Top 10 Team Finishes at State Finals

School Years 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th  Best Place (Year) Lowest 36 Hole Score
(Place/Year)
Anderson 11 4 2 2 1 1 1 2nd (1974,76,77,78) 720 (3rd/1995)
Andrean 1 1 10th (1994) 738 (10th/1994)
Avon 2 1 1 7th (2008) 655 (7th/2008)
Bedford North Lawrence 6 1 1 3 1 3rd (1977) 694 (9th/2018)
Benton Central 1 1 8th (1973) -
Blackford 2 2 2nd (1991, 92) 717 (2nd/1992)
Bloomington North 4 1 1 1 1 5th (1997) 687 (5th/1997)
Bloomington South 3 1 2 1st (1990) 709 (7th/2015)
Brebeuf Jesuit 3 1 1 1 1st (2006) 647 (1st/2006)
Brownsburg 2 1 1 5th (2006) 676 (5th/2006)
Carmel 27 2 3 4 3 4 2 4 2 3 1st (1980, 2013) 604 (1st/2013)
Carroll (Fort Wayne) 3 1 1 1 2nd (1981) 721 (8th/1996)
Castle 1 1 | 10th (2020) 681 (11th/2012)
Center Grove 8 1 1 2 1 1 2 3rd (2000) 667 (5th/2001)
Chesterton 4 1 1 1 1 6th(2011) 669 (7th/2012)
Columbus North 22 1 5 2 2 3 4 2 3 2nd (1973) 623 (3rd/2016)
Connersville 4 1 2 1 7th (1984) --
Crown Point 1 1 Sth (1991) 738 (11th/2014)
Culver Academies 4 1 1 2 4th (2020) 648 (4th/2020)
DeKalb 4 1 1 1 1 5th(2005) 670 (5th/2005)
East Noble 1 1 8th (1994) 729 (8th/1994)
Evansville Harrison 3 1 1 1 1st (1988) --
Evansville Mater Dei 1 1 9th (1997) 720 (14th/2016)
Evansville Memorial 6 2 1 1 1 1 4th (2003, 2015) 677 (5th/2004)
Evansville North 10 5 1 1 1 1 1 1st (5 times) 605 (1st/2018)
Fishers 3 1 1 1 6th (2017) 658 (6th/2017)
Floyd Central 2 1 1 3rd (1973) 684 (11th/2013)
Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 6 2 1 1 1 1 2nd (1998, 2003) 653 (2nd/1998)
Fort Wayne Snider 6 3 1 1 1 Sth (1992, 93, 94) 698 (6th/1996)
Franklin 10 2 3 2 1 2 2nd (1983, 97) 661 (3rd/1998)
Goshen 2 1 1 5th (1999) 703 (5th/1999)
Greenfield-Central 3 1 1 1 6th (1989) 760 (8th/1992)
Greensburg 7 3 1 3 | 7th (1976, 1988, 1993) 679 (8th/2004)
Greenwood -- 15th (2012) 731 (15th/2012)
Guerin Catholic 1 1 5th (2018) 651 (5th/2018)
Hamilton Southeastern 13 4 2 1 1 2 1 2 1st (4 times, lastin 2011) 627 (1st/2008)
Harrison (West Lafayette) 1 1 8th (1997) 735 (8th/1997)
Homestead 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1st (2019) 605 (1st/2019)
Huntington North 1 1 10th (1995) 790 (10th/1995)
Indianapolis Cathedral 5 1 1 1 2 5th (1998) 685 (5th/1998)
Indianapolis Ladywood-St. Agnes 1 1 1st (1973) -
Jasper 9 1 3 2 1 2 3rd(1994) 679 (10th/2012)
Jennings County 3 1 1 1 4th (1983) 710 (9th/2001)
Kokomo 6 1 3 1 1 4th(1989) 665 (8th/2007)
Lafayette Jefferson 21 3 2 2 6 2 2 2 2 1st (1979, 1983, 1984) 666 (3rd/1997)
Lake Central 5 1 4 7th (2014) 675 (10th/2013)
LaPorte 5 1 1 1 1 1 1st (1978) -
Leo 1 1 9th (2002) 744 (9th/2002, 13th/2014)
Logansport 11 1 2 4 2 2 4th (1976) -
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Schools

Madison
Manchester

Marion

Martinsville
Michigan City Elston
Marquette Catholic
Michigan City Rogers
Mishawaka Marian
Muncie Central
Munster

New Castle

New Palestine

Noblesville

North Central (Indianapolis)

Northview
Northwestern
NorthWood
Park Tudor
Penn

Perry Meridian
Peru
Rensselaer Central
Richmond
Rochester
Roncalli
Rushville
Seymour
Shelbyville
South Newton
Taylor

Terre Haute South
Twin Lakes
Valparaiso
Warsaw
Wawasee
West Lafayette
Western
Westfield
Yorktown

Zionsville

Years

25
12

B 00 W Er N W s 0N

D 0 B

10

1st

11

2nd

3rd 4th Sth 6th 7th 8th 9th
1
1
1 3 1 1 2
3 2 2 1 1
1 1
1
1 2 2 1
1
1 1 1
1
7 5 1 3 2 1
1 1 1 2 1
1
2 1
1
1
1 3 1 1 2
1
1
4 2 1
2 2 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1
1
1 1 1
1 1 2 1 2
1
1
1
1 1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 2 1 2
2 2 2 2

10th

10

Best Place (Score/Year)

7th (1990)

8th (1973)

2nd (1985, 86, 89)
1st (11 times, last in 2009)
4th (1973)

6th (1991)

1st (1981, 1982)
7th (2004)

17th (1996)

2nd (1993)

7th (1986)

12th (2014)

1st (1986, 1987)
1st (1974,75,77,85)
8th (2002)

2nd (1996)

6th (2019)

9th (1989)

1st (4 times, last in 2005)
6th (1974)

10th (2002)

5th (1989)

2nd (2008)

14th (2012, 13)
3rd (2010, 11)

7th (1979)

1st (1989)

3rd (1992)

6th (1973)

3rd (1993)

8th (1988)

6th (2000)

4th (2005)

8th (2003)

7th (1985)

3rd (1983)

1st (2001)

2nd (2015, 2016, 2017)
1st (1976, 2012)
1st (2017)

Lowest 36 Hole Score
(Place/Year)

689 (12th/2013)
687 (13th/2012)
623 (1st/1997, 15t/2007)

768 (6th/1991)

678 (7th/2004)

725 (2nd/1993)
740 (12th/2014)
645 (4th/2007)

734 (8th/2002)

649 (2nd/1996)
680 (2019)

614 (1st/2005)

740 (7th/1992)
637 (2nd/2008)
710 (14th/2012)
643 (4th/2008)
717 (2nd/1995)
722 (3rd/1992)

730 (3rd/1993)
727 (7th/1994)
662 (5th/2012)
720 (8th/2003)
760 (14th/2014)
629 (1st/2001)
620 (2nd/2016)
625 (1st/2012)
612 (2nd/2018)
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Year-by-Year Results

1973-74 1976-77 1979-80
Oct. 12, 1973 | Ullen Country Club, Lebanon Oct. 15, 1976 | Elks Country Club, Muncie Oct. 12, 1979 | Elks Country Club, Muncie
1. Ladywood-St. Agnes 401
2. Columbus North 414 1. Yorktown 343 1. Lafayette Jefferson 352
3. Floyd Central 421* 2. Anderson 362 2. LaPorte 363
4. Michigan City Elston 421 3. North Central (Indianapolis) 369 3. Carmel 365
5. Yorktown 425 4. Logansport 370 4. Michigan City Rogers 375
6. South Newton 434 5. Richmond 371 5. Columbus North 379
7. Greenfield-Central 464 6. Carmel 374 6. Logansport 385
8. (tie) Benton Central, Manchester 482 7. Greensburg 376 7. Rushville 386
10. Franklin 485 8. Jasper 378 8. North Central (Indianapolis) 388
11. Lebanon 510 9. Bedford-North Lawrence 380 9. Richmond 392
12. Huntington North 563 10. Marion 388 10. Marion 395
*5th place player broke tie 11. Columbus North 393 11. Evansville Harrison 418
12. LaPorte 399 12. Evansville North 422
1. Therese Hession (11) Ladywood-St. Agnes 81 13. Valparaiso 401
2. Donna Betner (12) Southport 90 14. Kokomo Haworth 403 1. Martha Foyer (10) Carmel 79
3. Mindy Kenoyer (10) South Newton 91* 15. Evansville North 407 2. Kerry Bower (12) Logansport 80
4. Jean Hoffman (11) Lebanon 91 16. Warsaw 412 3. Elizabeth Akers (9) Springs Valley 81*
5. Jean Ruddick (9) Yorktown 93 17. Frankfort 424 T4. Julie Beckman (10) Michigan City Rogers 81
*Won in playoff 18. Lafayette Jefferson 444 T4. Cathy Crum (12) Richmond 81
*Won in Playoff
1974-75 1. Kathy Hershik (12) Yorktown 78
Oct. 14, 1974 | Ulen Country Club, Lebanon 2. Jean Ruddick (12) Yorktown 80 1980-81
3. Judy Pollitt (11) Logansport 84 Oct. 10, 1980 | Elks Country Club, Muncie
1. North Central (Indianapolis) 200 T4. Terri Granger (11) Anderson 85
2. Anderson 203 T4. Maria Sera (11) Bedford-North Lawrence 85 1. Carmel 326
3. Yorktown 208 2. Lafayette Jefferson 349
4. Floyd Central 217 1977-78 3. Carroll (Fort Wayne) 353
5. Marion 223* Oct. 14, 1977 | Elks Country Club, Muncie 4. Michigan City Rogers 354
6. Perry Meridian 223 5. Logansport 355
7. Michigan City Elston 230 1. North Central (Indianapolis) 345 6. Martinsville 369
8. Seymour 233 2. Anderson 358 7. North Central (Indianapolis) 370
9. South Newton 234 3. Bedford-North Lawrence 359 8. Munster 377
10. Logansport 235 4. Marion 360 9. Columbus North 379
11. Michigan City Marquette 237 5. Richmond 372 10. Rushville 382
12. East Noble 244 6. Valparaiso 376 11. Castle 389
13. Greensburg 249 7. Lafayette Jefferson 381 12. Evansville Harrison 396
14. Greenfield-Central 259 8. Jasper 395
*5th place player broke tie. 1. Martha Foyer (11) Carmel 73
1. Teri Granger (12) Anderson 79 2. Julie Carmichael (11) Martinsville 74
1. Kirby Noe (11) Floyd Central 43* T2. Maria Sera (12) Bedford-North Lawrence 80 3. Laura Burg (11) East Central 75*
2. Kyle O’Brien (11) North Central (Indpls.) 43 T2. Sylvia Nicholson (12) Marion 80 4. Missy Pruett (12) Castle 75
3. Therese Hession (12) Indpls. Ladywood-St. Agnes 45 T4. Cathy Crum (10) Richmond 83 5. Lori Heiden (12) South Bend Clay 78
T4. Julie Drook (12) Marion 48 T4. Janis Kleiman (11) Rushville 83
T4. Lynn Hendricks (11) Perry Meridian 48 T4. Nancy O’Neal (10) North Central (Indpls.) 83 1981-82
TA. Jean Ruddick (10) Yorktown 48 Oct. 16, 1981 | Elks Country Club, Muncie
*Won in Playoff 1978-79
Oct. 13, 1978 | Elks Country Club, Muncie 1. Michigan City Rogers 331
1975-76 2. Carroll (Fort Wayne) 343
Oct. 17, 1975 | Elks Country Club, Muncie 1. LaPorte 353 3. Carmel 346
2. Anderson 355 4. Lafayette Jefferson 351
1. North Central (Indianapolis) 369* 3. Columbus North 359 5. Martinsville 359
2. Yorktown 369 T4. Jasper 370 6. Anderson 373
3. Anderson 370 T4A. Lafayette Jefferson 370 7. North Central (Indianapolis) 374
4. Columbus North 392 6. North Central (Indianapolis) 372 8. Jennings County 380*
5. Richmond 396 7. Bedford North Lawrence 373 9. Rushville 380
6. LaPorte 410 8. Rushville 375 10. Franklin 384
7. Carmel 412 9. Yorktown 379 11. Richmond 386
8. Marion 417 10. Seymour 380 12. West Lafayette 400
9. Logansport 422 11. Marion 387 *5th place player broke tie.
10. Greensburg 424 12. West Lafayette 413
11. Jasper 426 1. Martha Foyer (12) Carmel 72
12. Floyd Central 437 1. Cathy Crum (11) Richmond 71 2. Laura Burg (12) East Central 75*
13. Michigan City Elston 442 2. Lisa Luken (12) Homestead 76 3. Jody Heath (12) Lafayette Jefferson 75
14. Lebanon 443 3. Susan Hundley (12) Columbus East 77 TA. Elizabeth Akers (11) Springs Valley 76
15. East Noble 452 4. Deborah Hanberg (11) LaPorte 81 T4. Julie Carmichael (12) Martinsville 76
16. Kokomo Haworth 454 T5. Kerry Bower (11) Logansport 82 *Won in Playoff
17. Lafayette Jefferson 455 T5. Dawn Carraway (12) Anderson 82
18. Evansville Central 467 T5. Karen O’Neal (12) Bedford-North Lawrence 82
*5th place player broke tie.
1. Kyle O’Brien (12) North Central (Indpls.) 81
2. Kathy Hershik (11) Yorktown 83
3. Julie Frier (9) Anderson 85
4. Julia Hudson (10) North Central (Indpls.) 88
5. Julie Jeffrey (12) LaPorte 89
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1982-83
Oct. 15, 1982 | Elks Country Club, Muncie

1985-86
Oct. 12, 1985 | Elks Country Club, Muncie

1988-89
Oct. 8, 1988 | Golf Club of Prestwick, Plainfield

1. Michigan City Rogers 338 1. North Central (Indianapolis) 354 1. Evansville Harrison 359
2. Lafayette Jefferson 342 2. Marion 356 2. Seymour 363
3. Noblesville 345 3. Columbus North 357 3. Munster 383
4. Anderson 346 4. Noblesville 361 4. Marion 385
5. Franklin 350 5. Lafayette Jefferson 364 5. Noblesville 390
6. Logansport 354 6. Evansville Harrison 367* 6. Logansport 395
7. South Newton 361 7. Wawasee 367 7. Greensburg 397
8. Columbus North 362 8. Anderson 374 8. Terre Haute South 400
9. Bedford-North Lawrence 363 9. Michigan City Rogers 375 9. Rensselaer 403
10. North Central (Indianapolis) 367 10. Bedford North Lawrence 378* 10. Kokomo 405
11. Jennings County 373 11. Valparaiso 378 11. Connersville 414
12. Richmond 401 12. Kokomo 380* 12. Greenfield-Central 420
13. Franklin 380 13. Brownsburg 421
1. Suzanne Noblett (10) Castle 76* 14. Greensburg 381 14. Michigan City Marquette 424
2. Stephanie Ristau (10) Lafayette Jefferson 76 15. Greenfield-Central 384 15. Fort Wayne Bishop Luers 438
3. Robin Hood (12) Penn 76 *5th place player broke tie.
4. Tracy Chapman (11) Indpls. Manual 76 1. Gina Yoder (12) NorthWood 78
T5. Elizabeth Akers (12) Springs Valley 77 1. Ann Kroot (11) North Central (Indpls.) 77* 2. Kim Haywood (12) Evansville Harrison 80
T5. Pat Cunningham (12) Franklin 77 2. Kristin Ryan (11) Noblesville 77 3. Tracey Pace (12) Evansville Harrison 82*
T5. Gay Lynn Pohlman (12) Michigan City Rogers 77 3. Jackie Gallagher (12) Marion 78 4. Erika Wicoff (9) Blackford 82
*Won in Playoff 4. Michelle Meyer (12) Greensburg 79 5. Courtney Cox (12) Noblesville 83*
T5. Lisa Doble (12) Brebeuf 80 *Won in Playoff
1983-84 T5. Shannon Hardesty (11) Crawfordsville 80
Oct. 14, 1983 | Elks Country Club, Muncie T5. Angie Mills (10) Springs Valley 80 1989-90
*Won in Playoff Oct. 7, 1989 | Golf Club of Prestwick, Plainfield
1. Lafayette Jefferson 344
2. Franklin 347 1986-87 1. Seymour 359
3. West Lafayette 354 Oct. 11, 1986 | Elks Country Club, Muncie 2. Marion 388
4. Jennings County 355* 3. Michigan City Rogers 390
5. Logansport 355 1. Noblesville 334 4. Kokomo 396
6. Noblesville 360 2. Marion 349 5. Rensselaer Central 406
7. Columbus North 365* 3. Evansville Harrison 358 6. Greenfield-Central 407*
8. Michigan City Rogers 365 4. Seymour 360* 7. Evansville North 407
9. Carmel 369 5. North Central (Indianapolis) 360 8. Connersville 408
10. Connersville 374 6. Columbus North 365 9. Park Tudor 417
11. Greensburg 382 7. New Castle 370 10. Michigan City Marquette 419
12. Bedford North Lawrence 400 8. Connersville 372 11. Greensburg 420
*5th place player broke tie. 9. Homestead 376 12. Fort Wayne Bishop Luers 421
10. Northwestern 377 13. Columbus North 424
1. Tracy Chapman (12) Indpls. Manual 72 11. Logansport 386 14. Huntington North 462
2. Jackie Gallagher (10) Marion 76 12. Michigan City Rogers 394 15. Benton Central 464
3. Susan Otolski (11) Columbus North 80 13. Michigan City Elston 416 *5th place player broke tie.
4. Leslie Thompson (12) Bedford-North Lawrence 81 14. Rushville 431
5. Michelle Nicoll (12) Logansport 82 15. Wawasee 439 1. Kris Redicker (12) Seymour 83
*5th place player broke tie. 2. Jeanne Krizman (10) South Bend St. Joseph 84
1984-85 3. Erika Wicoff (10) Blackford 85*
Oct. 6, 1984 | Elks Country Club, Muncie 1. Kelli Akers (12) Springs Valley 76* 4. Nichole Granson (10) Western 85
2. Debbie Minter (11) Marion 76 5. Leslie Brunk (11) Marion 85
1. Lafayette Jefferson 330* 3. Angie Mills (11) Springs Valley 77 *Won in Playoff
2. North Central (Indianapolis) 330 4. Michele Kammeyer (12) Homestead 78
3. Noblesville 335 5. Amy McDonald (11) Bloomington South 79* 1990-91
4. Marion 348 *Won in Playoff Oct. 6, 1990 | Golf Club of Prestwick, Plainfield
5. Franklin 357
6. Logansport 365*% 1987-88 1. Bloomington South 371
7. Connersville 365 Oct. 10, 1987 | Golf Club of Prestwick, Plainfield 2. Martinsville 375%*
8. Michigan City Rogers 365 3. Lafayette Jefferson 375
9. LaPorte 366 1. Noblesville 343 4. Anderson 388
10. Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 369 2. Seymour 357 5. Shelbyville 389
11. Greenfield-Central 371* 3. Marion 366 6. Noblesville 390
12. Michigan City Elston 371 4. Northwestern 369 7. Madison 392
13. Columbus North 371 5. Lafayette Jefferson 377 8. Kokomo 396
14. Evansville North 382 6. Columbus North 379 9. Logansport 397
15. Jennings County 392 7. Bloomington South 388 10. Michigan City Marquette 410
*5th place player broke tie. 8. Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 389 11. Connersville 412
9. Kokomo 392 12. Fort Wayne Snider 414
1. Suzanne Noblett (12) Castle 74 10. New Castle 399 13. Culver Girls Academy 421
2. Stephanie Ristau (12) Lafayette Jefferson 75 11. Michigan City Marquette 408 14. Jasper 429
3. Jackie Gallagher (11) Marion 77 12. Rensselaer 412 15. Rensselaer Central 442
T4. Susan Otolski (12) Columbus North 78 13. Munster 425 *5th place player broke tie.
T4. Alicia Luigs (12) North Central (Indpls.) 78 14. Warren Central 449
T4. Ann Kroot (10) North Central (Indpls.) 78 15. Greensburg 452 1. Annie Deets (12) Lafayette Jefferson 76
T4. Marissa Shaw (12) FW Bishop Dwenger 78 2. Erika Wicoff (11) Blackford 78
1. Amy McDonald (12) Bloomington South 76 3. Stacy Quilling (11) Crown Point 81
2. Angie Mills (12) Springs Valley 78 4. Jennifer Zimmerman (12) Mishawaka 84*
3. Lori Stinson (12) Fort Wayne Snider 79 5. Nichole Granson (11) Western 84
4. Alisha Granson (11) Western 82 *Won in Playoff
5. Annie Deets (9) Lafayette Jefferson 83
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1991-92 1994-95 1997-98
Oct. 12 & 19, 1991 | Golf Club of Prestwick, Plainfield Oct. 1 & 8, 1994 | Golf Club of Prestwick, Avon Oct. 4 & 11,1997 | Prestwick Country Club, Avon
1. Martinsville 359-361-720 1. Penn 348-337-685 1. Martinsville 312-311-623
2. Blackford 364-378-742 2. Martinsville 334-363-697 2. Franklin 336-330-666*
3. Noblesville 366-386-752 3. Jasper 352-354-706 3. Lafayette Jefferson 334-332-666
4. Jasper 384-381-765 4. Lafayette Jefferson 361-354-715 4. Carmel 347-332-679
5. Crown Point 383-384-767 5. Fort Wayne Snider 357-360-717* 5. Bloomington North 349-338-687
6. Michigan City Marquette 381-387-768 6. Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 357-360-717 6. Indianapolis Cathedral 369-354-723
7. Shelbyville 385-389-774 7. Twin Lakes 365-362-727 7. Fort Wayne Snider 369-361-730
8. Lafayette Jefferson 373-404-777 8. East Noble 365-364-729* 8. Harrison (West Lafayette) 357-378-735
9. Fort Wayne Snider 382-397-779 9. Seymour 364-365-729 9. Evansville Mater Dei 368-378-746
10. Andrean 363-375-738
10. Greensburg 391 10. Lake Central 370
11. Munster 394 11. Anderson NA 11. Center Grove 371
12. Taylor 396 12. Connersville NA 12. Anderson 376
13. Columbus East 402 13. Greenfield-Central NA 13. Marion 380
14. Greenfield-Central 416 14. Northwestern NA 14. Huntington North 385
15. Brownsburg 420 15. Pendleton Heights NA 15. Logansport 387
*5th place player broke tie. 16. Valparaiso 394
1. Jeanne Krizman (12) SB St. Joseph 76-79-155* 17. New Castle 400
2. Erika Wicoff (12) Blackford 76-79-155 1. Michelle Hatfield (12) FW Snider 79-73-152 18. Penn 401
T3. Jennifer Gray (10) Martinsville 83-79-162 T2. Angela Blythe (12) Evansville North 77-76-153 *5th place player broke tie.
T3. Angela Blythe (9) Evansville North 76-86-162 T2. Amber Amstutz (11) Leo 80-73-153
5. Nichole Granson (12) Western 77-86-163 4. Kathryn Wilkinson (10) South Bend Clay 80-74-154 1. Leigh Anne Hardin (10) Martinsville 74-69-143
*Won in Playoff 5. Jennifer Seger (12) Jasper 76-79-155 2. Mary Lidester (11) Lafayette Jefferson 71-74-145
3. Ambry Bishop (10) Franklin 77-71-148
1992-93 1995-96 4. Ashley Prange (10) Harrison (WL) 74-76-150
Oct. 10 & 17, 1992 | Golf Club of Prestwick, Plainfield Sept. 30 & Oct. 7, 1995 | Prestwick Country Club, Avon 5. Erin Roe (11) Martinsville 77-75-152
1. Martinsville 344-339-683 1. Martinsville 356-348-704 1998-99
2. Blackford 345-372-717 2. Seymour 362-355-717 Oct. 2 & 5, 1998 | Prestwick Country Club, Avon
3. Shelbyville 357-365-722 3. Anderson 371-349-720
4. Jasper 356-371-727 4. Northwestern 369-355-724 1. Martinsville 318-308-626
5. Fort Wayne Snider 351-379-730 5. Penn 366-364-730 2. Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 329-324-653
6. Munster 367-365-732 6. Bloomington North 366-387-753 3. Franklin 334-327-661
7. Rensselaer 372-368-740 7. Lafayette Jefferson 376-378-754 4. Carmel 340-331-671
8. Greenfield-Central 368-392-760 8. Shelbyville 379-387-766 5. Indianapolis Cathedral 338-347-685
9. Taylor 372-392-764 9. Franklin 379-391-770 6. Lafayette Jefferson 350-350-700
10. Huntington North 377-413-790 7. Columbus North 357-348-705
10. Logansport 374 8. Marion 365-348-713
11. LaVille 375 11. Lafayette Central Catholic 381 9. Goshen 367-356-723
12. Greensburg 382 T12. Fort Wayne Snider 382 10. DeKalb 367-399-766
13. Fort Wayne Bishop Luers 383 T12. Noblesville 382
14. Bloomington South 392 14. Carmel 389 11. Valparaiso 368
15. Lafayette Jefferson 396 15. Culver Girls Academy 394 12. Noblesville 375
16. Blackford 401 13. Bloomington North 380
1. Jennifer Gray (11) Martinsville 78-77-155 17. Marquette Catholic 402 14. Brebeuf 385
2. Meggan Schumaker (10) Columbia City 79-82-161 18. Columbus North 406 15. Northwestern 391
3. Kasia Bannon (12) Logansport 83-79-162 16. Yorktown 397
T4. Laura Wicoff (12) Blackford 77-87-164 1. Kathryn Wilkinson (11) South Bend Clay 69-76-145 17. Lake Central 401
T4. Jennifer Seger (10) Jasper 82-82-164 2. Amber Amstutz (12) Leo 75-77-152 18. Evansville Mater Dei 402
3. Jennifer Chastain (11) Seymour 81-75-156
1993-94 4. Ashley Bishop (11) Franklin 82-81-163 1. Leigh Anne Hardin (11) Martinsville 71-71-142
Oct. 9 & 16, 1993 | Golf Club of Prestwick, Avon 5. Brandi Blad (12) Penn 87-77-164 2. Mary Lidester (12) Lafayette Jefferson 77-73-150
3. Jessica Till (12) FW Bishop Dwenger 79-72-151
1. Martinsville 376-343-719 1996-97 T4. Lauren Gant (10) FW Bishop Dwenger 75-77-152
2. Munster 362-363-725 Oct. 5 & 12, 1996 | Prestwick Country Club, Avon T4. Ashley Prange (11) Noblesville 80-72-152
3. Taylor 381-349-730
4. Lafayette Jefferson 380-364-744 1. Martinsville 314-326-640 1999-00 )
5. Fort Wayne Snider 376-369-745 2. Northwestern 317-332-649 Oct. 1-2, 1999 | Prestwick Country Club, Avon
6. Penn 372-374-746 3. Franklin 336-350-686 A
7. Grgensburg 382-371-753 4. Lafayette Jef'fe-rson 328-361-689 ; x;gltl:i\i/llllée :;3::;2:222
8. Twin Lakes 373-382-755 5. Fort Wayne Blslhop Dwenger 337-353-690 3. Franklin 332-337-669
9. Anderson 379-382-761 6. Fort Wayne Snider 340-358-698 4. Brebeuf 339-355.694
7. Carmel 347-354-701 5. Goshen 345-358-703
10. Jasper 385 8. Carroll (Fort Wayne) 351-370-721 6. Marion 348-357-705
T11. Pendleton Heights 390 9. Bloomington North 359-382-741 7. Bloomington North 345-365-710
T11. Bloomington South 390 8. Carmel 352-360-712
13. Shelbyville 391 10. Richmond 362 9. Columbus North 357-373-730
14. Anderson Highland 393 T11. Harrison (West Lafayette) 363
15. East Noble 404 T11. Center Grove 363 10. Lake Central 364
13. Seymour 366 11. Center Grove 365
1. Jennifer Gray (12) Martinsville 76-79-155 14. Lake Central 368 T12. Twin Lakes 368
2. Jennifer Seger (11) Jasper 79-79-158 15. Goshen 372 T12. Anderson 368
3. Angela Blythe (11) Evansville North 85-75-160 16. Indianapolis Cathedral 373 14. Penn 376
4. Amy Miller (12) Plainfield 83-81-164 17. Muncie Central 374 156’ gslzt:;”:;:sg:n :Zg
T5. Michelle Hatfield (11) FW Snider 84-81-165 18. Culver Girls Academy 380 : X v
- 17. Jennings County 389
T5. Meggan Schumaker (11) Columbia City 80-85-165 18. Fort Wayne Snider 396
1. Kathryn Wilkinson (12) South Bend Clay 69-73-142
2. Leigh Anne Hardin (9) Martinsville 72-77-149 1. Leigh Anne Hardin (12) Martinsville 71-68-139
3. Kasey Gant (12) FW Bishop Dwenger 71-79-150 2. Karen Dennison (12) Madison 73-74-147
4. Mary Klein (12) Northwestern 72-79-151 3. Lauren Gant (11) FW Bishop Dwenger 76-77-153
5. Andrea Quandt (12) Northwestern 76-78-154 4. Ashley Prange (12) Noblesville 76-78-154
5. Ambry Bishop (12) Franklin 79-79-158
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2000-01 17. Marion 394 2005-06
Sept. 29-30, 2000 | The Legends of Indiana GC, Franklin 18. Bloomington South 397 Sept.30-Oct.1, 2005 | The Legends of Indiana GC, Franklin
19. West Lafayette 399
1. Martinsville 341-321-662 20. Ben Davis 413 1. Penn 313-301-614
2. Noblesville 335-343-678 21. Madison 418 2. Noblesville 327-319-646
3. Center Grove 337-344-681 3. Martinsville 326-329-655
4.Penn 356-360-716 1. Katie Tewell (12) Center Grove 74-72-146 4. Valparaiso 327-338-665
5. Carmel 356-364-720 2. Sally Shonk (12) Noblesville 75-74-149 5. DeKalb 341-329-670
6. Twin Lakes 362-366-728 T3. Amber Kuss (12) Oregon-Davis 79-75-154 6. Brownsburg 348-329-677
7. Western 364-366-730 T3. Kylene Pulley (12) Western 77-77-154 7. Richmond 337-343-680
8. Zionsville 367-367-734 T5. Sarah Gates (12) Bloomington South 83-75-158 8. Hamilton Southeastern 336-349-685
9. DeKalb 367-391-758 TS. Kelsea Ice (9) Greensburg 80-78-158 9. Greensburg 347-346-693
T5. Ali Murtaugh (11) Lafayette Jefferson 81-77-158
10. Yorktown 376 T5. Casey North (11) Penn 79-79-158 10. LaPorte 351
T11. Columbus North 380 11. Kokomo 355
T11. Jennings County 380 2003-04 12. Evansville Memorial 356
13. Kokomo 384 Oct. 3-4, 2003 | The Legends of Indiana GC, Franklin 13. Avon 357
T14. Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 389 14. Marion 358
T14. Plymouth 389 1. Hamilton Southeastern 336-333-669 15. Warsaw 359
16. Fremont 392 2. Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 341-341-682 16. Yorktown 361
17. Northview 396 3. Penn 350-355-685 17. Homestead 363
T18. Ben Davis 398 4. Evansville Memorial 342-347-689 18. Center Grove 374
T18. Michigan City Marquette 398 5. Western 355-339-694 19. Twin Lakes 380
20. Evansville Memorial 402 6. Carmel 351-352-703 20. Northview 382
21. Lafayette Jefferson 406 7. Valparaiso 365-353-718 21. Jasper 384
8. Warsaw 360-360-720
1. Lauren Gant (12) FW Bishop Dwenger 73-77-150 9. Martinsville 364-363-727 1. Angela Gauck (12) North Decatur 73-70-143
2. Caroline Haase (10) Culver Academy 76-77-153 T2. Michelle Morgan (12) Muncie Central 71-73-144
3. Sally Shonk (10) Noblesville 75-79-154 10. Roncalli 369 T2. Ellen Mueller (11) Evansville Memorial 71-73-144
4. Rachel Meikle (11) Carroll (FW) 81-75-156 11. Brebeuf Jesuit 372 4. Britt Knutson (12) Mishawaka Marian 72-73-145
5. Ellyn Leonard (11) Zionsville 79-80-159 T12. Northview 375 5. Julia Potter (12) Penn 80-68-148
T12. Northwestern 375
2001-02 14. Mishawaka Marian 377 2006-07
Sept. 28-29, 2001 | The Legends of Indiana GC, Franklin 15. Greenwood 378 Sept. 29-30, 2006 | The Legends Golf Club, Franklin
16. Fort Wayne Snider 379
1. Western 314-315-629 17. Huntington North 388 1. Brebeuf Jesuit 334-313-647
2. Martinsville 324-321-645 18. Ben Davis 401 2. Hamilton Southeastern 326-324-650
3. Noblesville 341-317-658 19. Twin Lakes 402 3. Martinsville 309-344-653
4. Zionsville 332-327-659 20. Harrison (West Lafayette) 406 4. Noblesville 320-334-654
5. Center Grove 328-339-667 21. Evansville North 437 5. Brownsburg 330-346-676
6. Yorktown 347-344-691 6. Valparaiso 344-335-679
7. Evansville Memorial 348-345-693 1. Emily Johnson (9) Warsaw 72-76-148 7. Roncalli 337-347-684
8. Penn 349-345-694 2. Angela Gauck (10) North Decatur 79-73-152 8. Kokomo 331-363-694
9. Jennings County 349-361-710 3. Amber Lindgren (11) Western 78-77-155 9. Northwestern 343-355-698
4. Sarah Hughes (12) FW Bishop Dwenger 75-82-157 10. Greensburg 344-362-706
10. Homestead 354 5. Ellen Mueller (9) Evansville Memorial 80-80-160
11. Carmel 355 11. Avon 350
12. Columbia City 364 2004-05 12. South Bend St. Joseph’s 351
13. Culver Academy 365 Oct. 1-2, 2004 | The Legends of Indiana GC, Franklin 13. Leo 361
14. Providence 366 14. Marion 363
15. Lafayette Jefferson 371 1. Penn 325-328-653 15. DeKalb 365
16. Bloomington North 373 2. Western 322-336-658 16. Jasper 366
17. Valparaiso 374 3. Martinsville 321-340-661 17. East Noble 369
18. West Lafayette 383 4. Noblesville 325-348-673 18. Evansville Memorial 370
19. Muncie Central 385 T5. Evansville Memorial 337-340-677 19. Twin Lakes 375
20. DeKalb 386 T5. Carmel 335-342-677 20. Plymouth 381
21. Twin Lakes 405 7. Mishawaka Marian 330-348-678 21. Northview 387
8. Greensburg 332-347-679
1. Caroline Haase (11) Culver Academy 73-72-145 9. Yorktown 339-370-709 1. Emily Johnson (12) Warsaw 72-72-144
2. Katie Tewell (11) Center Grove 75-74-149 T2. Aimee Neff (12) Brebeuf Jesuit 76-70-146
T3. Amber Kuss (11) Oregon-Davis 76-74-150 10. Richmond 340 T2. Jordan Woods (11) Brownsburg 72-74-146
T3. Elly Leonard (12) Zionsville 74-76-150 11. Warsaw 341 T4. Terra Miller (12) Crown Point 73-77-150
T3. Lynnsey Showers (11) Western 73-77-150 12. Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 343 T4. Breanna Patz (10) Avon 75-75-150
13. LaPorte 348 T4. Maggie Wood (12) Boonville 73-77-150
2002-03 14. Ben Davis 350
Oct. 4-5,2002 | The Legends of Indiana GC, Franklin 15. Northwestern 351 2007-08
16. Roncalli 352 Sept. 28-29, 2007 | The Legends Golf Club, Franklin
1. Penn 335-322-657 17. Leo 354
2. Western 347-316-663 18. Northview 356 1. Martinsville 318-305-623
3. Noblesville 357-318-675 19. Seymour 357 2. Hamilton Southeastern 323-319-642
4. Lafayette Jefferson 345-340-685 20. Benton Central 372 3. Columbus North 313-331-644
5. Hamilton Southeastern 345-343-688 21. Twin Lakes 384 4. Noblesville 324-321-645
6. Center Grove 350-343-693 T5. Brebeuf Jesuit 326-324-650
7. Carmel 348-363-711 1. Angela Gauck (11) North Decatur 73-74-147* T5. Roncalli 317-333-650
8. Northview 362-372-734 2. Julia Potter (11) Penn 73-74-147 7. Indianapolis Cathedral 321-332-653
9. Leo 368-376-744 3. Ellen Mueller (10) Evansville Memorial 74-75-149 8. Kokomo 329-336-665
T4. Michelle Morgan (11) Muncie Central 70-81-151 9. Carmel 326-353-679
10. Peru 369 T4. Lauren Showers (12) Western 75-76-151
11. Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 372 *Won in Playoff 10. Avon 330
12. Evansville Memorial 374 11. DeKalb 333
13. Homestead 378 12. South Bend St. Joseph’s 340
14. Mishawaka Marian 381 13. Richmond 344
15. Valparaiso 383 14. Plymouth 348
16. Bloomington North 385 15. Evansville Memorial 350
16. Twin Lakes 351
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17. Floyd Central 357 2010-11 3. Harley Dubsky (11) Valparaiso 74-69-143
18. East Noble 367 Oct. 1-2, 2010 | The Legends Golf Club, Franklin T4. Kayla Katterhenry (12) Castle 73-71-144
19. Greensburg 374 T4. Allison Lindley (12) Western 73-71-144
20. Lake Central 375 1. Hamilton Southeastern 321-340-661
21. Jasper 385 2. Carmel 340-326-666 2013-14

3. Roncalli 333-335-668 Oct. 4-5, 2013 | The Legends Golf Club, Franklin
1. Sophie Hayashi (10) Brebeuf Jesuit 73-73-146* 4. Penn 330-341-671
2. Milena Savich (12) Carmel 71-75-146 5. Richmond 328-348-676 1. Carmel 304-300-604
T3. Michele Nash (12) Indianapolis Cathedral 71-78-149 6. Martinsville 334-345-679 2. Penn 319-312-631
T3. Brianna Scheidler (10) Greensburg 73-76-149 7. Zionsville 335-350-685 3. Zionsville 322-317-639
T3. Kelly Short (12) Yorktown 75-74-149 8. Indianapolis Cathedral 340-356-696 4. Hamilton Southeastern 328-324-652
*Won in Playoff 9. Jasper 344-360-704 5. Yorktown 333-327-660

6. Evansville North 339-324-663

2008-09 10. Center Grove 345 7. Noblesville 331-335-666
Oct. 3-4, 2008 | The Legends Golf Club, Franklin 11. Chesterton 346 8. Martinsville 336-335-671

12. East Noble 348 9. Valparaiso 333-341-674
1. Hamilton Southeastern 315-312-627 T13. Lafayette Jefferson 355 10. Lake Central 340-335-675
2. Richmond 305-332-637 T13. Valparaiso 355 11. Floyd Central 343-341-684
3. Columbus North 313-328-641 15. DeKalb 357 12. Madison 358-331-689
4. Roncalli 315-328-643 16. Noblesville 358 13. Chesterton 352-361-713
5. Martinsville 325-319-644 17. Fairfield 360 14. Rochester 358-366-724
6. Noblesville 327-324-651 18. Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 365 15. NorthWood 361-375-736
7. Avon 330-325-655 T19. Washington 366
8. Penn 332-330-662 T19. Evansville Memorial 366 1. Harley Dubsky (12) Valparaiso 68-76-144
9. Carmel 332-343-675 21. Columbus North 368 2. Mary Ellen Romero (12) Hamitton Southeastern 71-74-145

3. Makenzie Curtis (12) Carmel 75-71-146

10. Chesterton 333 1. Natalie Schmett (12) Evansville North 69-72-141 T4. Kari Bellville (12) Penn 75-72-147
11. Evansville North 341 2. Katie Sharp (10) East Noble 74-72-146 T4. Morgan Nadaline (12) Anderson 75-72-147
12. DeKalb 344 T3. Kelly Grassel (10) Chesterton 76-75-151 TA. Maggie Rees (11) Carmel 72-75-147
13. Lafayette Jefferson 345 T3. Briana Midkiff (11) Carmel 80-71-151
14. Greensburg 346 5. Harley Dubsky (9) Valparaiso 73-79-152 2014-15
15. Western 350 Oct. 3-4, 2014 | Prairie View Golf Club, Carmel
16. Leo 357 2011-12
17. Twin Lakes 360 Sept. 30-Oct. 1, 2011 | The Legends Golf Club, Franklin 1. Evansville North 322-324-646
18. Indianapolis Cathedral 361 2. Martinsville 332-320-652
19. Plymouth 363 1. Hamilton Southeastern 316-328-644 3. Hamilton Southeastern 328-331-659
20. Evansville Memorial 369 2. Penn 321-325-646 4. Carmel 333-331-664
21. Washington 383 3. Roncalli 328-326-654 5. Columbus North 338-346-684

T4. Noblesville 336-337-673 6. Westfield 341-356-697
1. Trisha Witherby (10) Richmond 66-77-143 T4. Yorktown 335-338-673 7. Lake Central 347-353-700
2. Emily Podzielinski (12) Noblesville 75-69-144 6. Chesterton 335-340-675 8. Evansville Memorial 357-356-713
3. Breanna Patz (12) Avon 73-74-147 7. Center Grove 343-342-685 9. Valparaiso 377-352-729
4. Taylor Gohn (11) Columbus North 72-76-148 T8. Carmel 340-348-688 10. Center Grove 355-381-736
T5. Kristi Cardwell (12) Kokomo 70-79-149 T8. Indianapolis Cathedral 341-347-688 11. Crown Point 370-368-738
T5. Carleigh Silvers (12) Martinsville 74-75-149 12. New Palestine 367-373-740

10. Western 347 13. Leo 378-366-744
2009-10 11. Lafayette Jefferson 355 14. Wawasee 365-395-760
Oct. 2-3, 2009 | The Legends Golf Club, Franklin T12. Zionsville 358 15. Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 390-390-780

T12. Homestead 358
1. Martinsville 338-324-662* 14. Martinsville 361 1. Cherise Otter (11) Bloomington South 69-75-144
2. Carmel 340-322-662 15. Castle 366 T2. Claire Cameron (10) Martinsville 75-76-151
3. Noblesville 339-334-673 16. Valparaiso 367 T2. Cailyn Henderson (9) Westfield 77-74-151
4. Roncalli 346-330-676 17. Fairfield 369 4. Samantha Hatter (12) Lafayette Jefferson 75-77-152
5. Hamilton Southeastern 347-333-680 18. Warsaw 370 T5. Alyssa Cook (12) Carmel 77-76-153
6. Western 347-335-682 19. Jasper 372 T5. Amanda Detmer (12) Madison 73-80-153
7. Richmond 350-333-683 20. Bloomington North 376
8. DeKalb 350-347-697 21. Evansville North 387 2015-16
9. Columbus North 351-349-700 Oct. 2-3, 2015 | Prairie View Golf Club, Carmel

1. Kelly Grassel (11) Chesterton 75-73-148
10. Penn 355 2. Brooke Beegle (12) Hamilton Southeastern 73-76-149 1. Evansville North 332-319-651
11. Evansville North 357 3. Kayla Katterhenry (11) Castle 79-73-152 2. Westfield 350-327-677
12. Indianapolis Cathedral 360 T4. Amanda Detmer (9) Madison 77-77-154 3. Chesterton 353-339-692
13. East Noble 361 T4. Anna Gleixner (12) Roncalli 77-77-154 4. Evansville Memorial 354-345-699
14. Chesterton 372 5. Indianapolis Cathedral 356-344-700
15. Warsaw 373 2012-13 6. Center Grove 348-354-702
16. Shelbyville 377 Sept. 28-29, 2012 | The Legends Golf Club, Franklin T7. Bloomington South 354-355-709
17. Center Grove 378 T7. Columbus North 353-356-709
18. Lafayette Jefferson 385 1. Yorktown 319-306-625 T7. Zionsville 350-359-709
19. Washington 389 2. Carmel 321-318-639 10. Fishers 358-353-711
20. Evansville Memorial 391 3. Noblesville 328-323-651 11. Penn 356-356-712
21. Valparaiso 409 4.Penn 324-329-653 12. Crown Point 360-357-717
*5th place player broke tie. T5. Evansville North 333-329-662 13. Leo 378-364-742

T5. Valparaiso 334-328-662 14. Western 375-372-747
1. Meghan Potee (12) Noblesville 76-71-147 7. Chesterton 340-329-669 15. NorthWood 384-377-761
T2. Taylor Gohn (12) Columbus North 78-74-152 T8. Lafayette Jefferson 334-338-672
T2. Ashley Kees (12) Carroll (Fort Wayne) 76-76-152 T8. Zionsville 342-330-672 1. Alexis Miestowski (10) Lake Central 76-69-145
4. Brianna Scheidler (12) Greensburg 77-78-155 10. Jasper 341-338-679 T2. Cherise Otter (12) Bloomington South 76-75-151
T5. Jamie Caylor (11) Roncalli 82-74-156 11. Castle 339-342-681 T2. Hadley Walts (10) Evansville North 79-72-151
T5. Ari Savich (12) Carmel 80-76-156 12. Hamilton Southeastern 347-337-684 4. Emma Kieffer (10) Evansville North 76-77-153
T5. Katie Sharp (9) East Noble 78-78-156 13. Marion 348-339-687 5. Kiley Swisher (12) Seeger 76-79-155
T5. Trisha Witherby (11) Richmond 80-76-156 14. Rochester 358-352-710

15. Greenwood 364-367-731

1. Kelly Grassel (12) Chesterton 69-68-137

2. Katie Sharp (12) East Noble 70-69-139
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2016-17

Sept. 30-Oct. 1, 2017 | Prairie View Golf Club, Carmel

Evansville North
Westfield

Columbus North
Zionsville

Carmel

Homestead

Fishers

Western

Chesterton

10. Lake Central

T11. Hamilton Southeastern
T11. Penn

13. Evansville Memorial

14. Evansville Mater Dei

15. Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger

LoNOGL A WD R

1. Holly Anderson (12) Columbus North

2. Elyse Stasil (10) Chesterton

T3. Alexis Miestowski (11) Lake Central
T3. Reece Malapit (12) Yorktown

T5. Danbi Kim (11) Columbus North
T5. Morgan Dabagia (9) Homestead

2017-18

312-306-618
318-302-620
314-309-623
318-320-638
331-324-655
328-334-662
337-332-669
329-341-670
350-338-688
346-350-696
356-341-697
347-350-697
349-363-712
364-356-720
361-369-730

75-71-146
75-73-148
78-71-149
73-76-149
75-75-150
72-78-150

Sept. 29-30, 2017 | Prairie View Golf Club, Carmel

Zionsville

Westfield

Evansville North
Columbus North
Homestead

Fishers

Carmel

Hamilton Southeastern
Culver Academies

10. Valparaiso

11. Lafayette Jefferson

12. Evansville Memorial

13. Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger
14. Bedford North Lawrence
15. DeKalb

LoNOGL WD R

1. Kayla Benge (12) Plainfield

2. Alexis Miestowski (12) Lake Central
3. Hadley Walts (12) Evansville North
4. Annabelle Pancake (10) Zionsville
5. Danbi Kim (12) Columbus North

2018-19

299-321-620
316-322-638
318-321-639
326-324-650
332-325-657
329-329-658
329-333-662
330-337-667
349-338-687
362-349-711
353-360-713
359-361-720
367-358-725
391-367-758
381-380-761

71-74-145
72-74-146
71-77-148
74-75-149
76-74-150

Sept. 28-29, 2018 | Prairie View Golf Club, Carmel

1. Evansville North
2. Zionsville

3. Carmel

4. Homestead

5. Guerin Catholic
6. Lafayette Jefferson

7. Columbus North

8. Culver Academies

9. Bedford North Lawrence
10. NorthWood

11. Hamilton Southeastern
12. Crown Point

13. Evansville Memorial
14. South Bend St. Joseph
15. Richmond

1. Jocelyn Bruch (11) Westfield

T2. Katelyn Skinner (12) Evansville North
T2. Madeleine Pape (11) FW Bishop Luers

T4. Annabelle Pancake (11) Zionsville
T4. Madison Dabagia (9) Homestead

308-297-605
308-304-612
320-313-633
318-316-634
327-324-651
349-332-681
340-342-682
346-343-689
351-343-694
354-343-697
365-357-722
371-352-723
372-355-727
374-357-731
378-372-750

68-75-143
76-73-149
73-76-149
75-75-150
75-75-150

2019-20

Oct. 4-5, 2019 | Prairie View Golf Club, Carmel

Homestead
Evansville North
Zionsville
Westfield

Carmel
NorthWood
Noblesville
Columbus North

. Culver Academies
10. Evansville Memorial
11. Crown Point

12. Lake Central

13. Lapel

14. Gibson Southern
15. Penn

e I

1. Faith Johnson (10) Evansville North
2. Madison Dabagia (10) Homestead

T3. Morgan Dabagia (12) Homestead
T3. Annabelle Pancake (12) Zionsville
5. Katie Kuc (11) Carmel

2020-21

302-303-605
311-306-617
324-311-635
325-318-643
323-325-648
342-338-680
350-332-682
334-351-685
353-340-693
350-365-715
361-362-723
380-364-744
385-374-759
390-374-764
396-391-787

73-69-142
73-71-144
70-75-145
76-69-145
71-76-147

Oct. 2-3, 2020 | Prairie View Golf Club, Carmel

1. Evansville North
2. Homestead

3. Carmel

4. Culver Academies
5. Westfield

6. Columbus North

7. Hamilton Southeastern
T8. Noblesville

T8. Center Grove

10. Castle

11. Crown Point

12. NorthWood

13. Greenfield-Central
14. Concord

15. Western

1. Macy Beeson (10) Lapel

2. Michaela Headlee (9) Carmel

3. Chloe Johnson (11) Evansville North
4. Reese Wilson (12) Culver Academies
5. Madison Dabagia (11) Homestead

305-320-625
315-313-628
316-319- 635
327-321-648
324-326-650
337-327-664
331-343-674
349-349-698
353-345-698
358-359-717
358-370-728
372-371-743
373-375-748
363-386-749
386-385-771

74-72-146
76-71-147
73-75-148
76-73-149
75-75-150
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Girls Golf Mental Attitude Award

At the conclusion of the state finals, the IHSAA Executive Committee presents the Mental Attitude Award to an outstanding senior participant in the Girls Golf State
Tournament.

The recipient of this award, who was nominated by her principal and coach, must excel in mental attitude, scholarship, leadership and athletic ability in golf.
Indiana Farm Bureau Insurance, IHSAA corporate partner, presents a $1,000 scholarship to the school’s general scholarship fund in the name of the recipient.

Year

1973-74
1974-75
1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21

Name

Susan Kirby
Therese Hession
Kyle O’Brien

Jan Brutcher
Julia Hudson
Janis Kleiman
Cathy Crum
Ann Titsworth
Julie Beckman
Elizabeth Akers
Tracy Chapman
Susan Otolski
Jackie Gallagher
Kristin Ryan
Amy McDonald
Gina Yoder
Leslie Brunk
Annie Deets
Erika Wicoff
Emily Ramsey
Jennifer Gray
Jennifer Seger
Amber Amstutz
Andrea Quandt
Bess Bowers
Mary Lidester
Leigh Anne Hardin
Sarah Sparks
Elly Leonard
Sally Shonk
Casey North
Manisha Patel
Michelle Morgan
Aimee Neff
Megan Tuohy
Breanna Patz
Kelsey Benson
Dana Hayden
Deanna Song
Kelly Grassel
Harley Dubsky
Lauren Tibbets
Cherise Otter
Katelyn Le

Kayla Benge
Katelyn Skinner
Morgan Dabagia
Nathaly Munnicha

School
Greenfield-Central

Indianapolis Ladywood-St. Agnes
North Central (Indianapolis)

Logansport

North Central (Indianapolis)

Rushville
Richmond
Carmel

Michigan City Rogers

Springs Valley
Indianapolis Manual
Columbus North
Marion

Noblesville
Bloomington South
NorthWood
Marion

Lafayette Jefferson
Blackford
Shelbyville
Martinsville

Jasper

Leo

Northwestern
Bloomington North
Lafayette Jefferson
Martinsville

East Noble
Zionsville
Noblesville

Penn

Bloomington North
Muncie Central
Brebeuf Jesuit
Brebeuf Jesuit
Avon

Martinsville
Evansville Memorial
Penn

Chesterton
Valparaiso

Oak Hill
Bloomington South
Evansville North
Plainfield
Evansville North
Homestead
Columbus North
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